A% PHLE

—28B8L-20-2

-28BL

-2

—30

-8BL-20-2

-BBL-30-2

PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR




Oooooodo
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
ol BN I A
No.| OOOO |53 T|0B0 0o DESCRIPTION
PARTSNO. (g | 2|z | 2| QTY
il I B I
1 |70027 - *| - 1 |[0b0gdd NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME
1 (70201 -1 * -7 1 |jgbood NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME
2 170028 Sl IR I 1 |[0000ood NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME HINGE STUD
3 [10728 il I R 1 |00 OIL WICK
4 70029 ol Bl e 1 |[DbO00boooogod SCREW 6.75X24 L=19.5
5 70022 ol I R 1 |j0b0od NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION STUD
6 [10726 Sl IR R 1 |00 OIL WICK
7 110532 Sl I R 2 |[DO0O0OoOOoo PINCH SCREW 5/32X40 L=9.0
8 [70023 - *| - 1 |00 NEEDLE BAR
8 70230 -1 * -7 1 |0D001/4 NEEDLE BAR 1/4
9 |N3324 - *| - 1 000000 000 NEEDLE DY X 3 #24
9 |N3324 -1 *-1* 2 |000000 00O NEEDLE DY X3 #24
10 [70025 - *| - 1 |[00oon SCREW 3/16X32 L=55
10 |70025 -1 * -7 2 |[DO0ODO SCREW 3/16X32 L=55
11 |70030 Sl I I 1 |0000O NEEDLE BAR LOCK FRAME POSITION BRACKET
12 [15055 Sl I R 1 |[J0ooboooo SCREW 1/64X32 L=9.0
13 (70024 - *| - 1 |[0b0od NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE
14 110534 - *| - 1 |[oboogg SCREW 2.25X48 L=2.6
15 [70006 Sl I R 1 |000 PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE
16 [10761 il I R 1 |[D0O0O0bogad SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0
17 [10538 ol el e 1 |[Db0O0o0ooomo PRESSER BAR BUSHING (UPPER)
18 10761 ol I o 2 |[bOOOobboooboboo SCREW 6.75X24 L=110
19 (70032 Sl IR R 1 |[000oo PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE LEVER
20 10662 il I R 1 |0000 PINCH SCREW 5/32X40 L=6.5
21 |70033 ol Bl e 1 |[0b0goo PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET
22 |10545 ol I R 1 |jgbodgoood PINCH SCREW 11/64X32 L=14.0
23 10548 Sl I I 1 |[0000O0o0ooooo SCREW 6.75X24 L=8.1
24 170034 ol I R 1 |[D0O0O0ooog PRESSER BAR SPRING BRACKET
25 |70035 LRl 1 |[Jbooboooooo PINCH SCREW 3/16X32 L=13.7
26 |10538 ol I o 1 |[0bhooobom™o PRESSER BAR BUSHING (LOWER)
27 |70031 Sl I R 1 |000d0 PRESSER BAR
28 |70378 Sl I R 1 |[DbOoOooog HOLDER
29 |70114 - *| - 1 |000 LIFTING PRESSER FOOT
29 |70270 -1 * -7 1 |0D00 1/4 LIFTING PRESSER FOOT 1/4
30 |70379 Sl I I 1 |[0000ooooooo PINCH SCREW 3.4X36 L=10.0
31 20272 Sl I R 1 |[J0000booooooooo NUT
32 10677 il el e 1 |D0oooo WASHER
33 |70014 ol I R 1 |joboogo LIFTING ECCENTRIC
34 110754 Sl I I 1 |0000Ooood PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=16.0
35 |70015 Sl I R 1 |00 LIFTING ROCK SHAFT
36 |10514 LR 2 |0Q0DbOgo LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING
37 15053 ol I R 1 |joooooo SCREW STUD
38 10728 Sl I R 1 |00 OIL WICK
39 |10517 Sl I R 1 |[00000oooo NUT
40 |70038 LRl 1 |[DobhOoagd LIFTING BELL CRANK LINK
41 |70036 ol I O 1 0o LIFTING BELL CRANK
42 110559 Sl I R 1 |[Oooooo SCREW 4.5X32 L=8.0
43 70037 Sl I R 1 |[ODo0bOOo™ag VIBRATING PRESSER BAR CONNECTING LINK
44 170039 -1 *| - 1 |[0b00od VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
44 170202 -1 * -7 1 |j0b0od VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
45 110728 - *| - 1 |00 OIL WICK
46 |70113 - *| - 1 |000 VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT
46 |70250 -1 * -7 1 |0D00 /4" VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT 1/4"
47 |141158 ol I o 1 |joboobogd SCREW 11/64X40 L=7.3
48 |70219-02 Sl I R 1 (d00ODOOoOoOoOo /4t FINGER GUARD 1/4"
49 |8111 Sl I R 1 |[J0oboOobooooon SCREW 1/8X44 L =3.6
50 |70056 ol el e 1 |job0ogo NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME CRANK
51 |10754 il I R 1 |jobogooog PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=16.0
52 13134 Sl I IR 1 |[00000oog HINGE SCREW 6.75X24 L=12.0
53 10586 Sl I I 1 |000000b0Ooooo NUT
54 170373 1 * - - 1 |000d NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT
54 |70055 -1 -1 *|* 1 |000d NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT
55 |70188 Sl I I 1 |000d VINYL TUBE
56 ]11876C Sl I R 1 |[D000oomo SLIDE BLOCK COMPLETE
57 11877 LRl 1 |[ob0oogd SLIDE BLOCK
58 11876 ol I R 1 |[b0ooooooon SLIDE BLOCK STUD
59 10581 Sl I I 1 (00DO000000000000 |SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0




